### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ana-Mariana Urmenyi	07/06/2011
Amit Gupta	06/28/2011
Chris D. Davies	07/07/2011
Bert Simons	07/06/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563-1198

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13183069

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

630-305-1000 Phone: Email: bakimpan@nalco.com Correspondent Name: NALCO COMPANY 1601 W. DIEHL ROAD Address Line 1:

NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563-1198 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward O. Yonter

Total Attachments: 4

source=8309Assign#page1.tif source=8309Assign#page2.tif source=8309Assign#page3.tif source=8309Assign#page4.tif

501595085

**PATENT REEL: 026592 FRAME: 0638** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

The ASSIGNOR(S), Ana-Mariana Urmenyi, Amit Gupta, Chris D. Davies, Bert Simons

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### METHOD OF MAINTAINING WATER QUALITY IN A PROCESS STREAM

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application executed of even date herewith; and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

	Meey			
	Ana Urmenyi MARI ANA		Amit Gupta	
	Esther de Boer van Rijklaan 75		2110 Rockland Drive	
	3584GL Utrecht The Netherlands		Aurora, Illinois 60503	
	STATE OF		STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF )ss		COUNTY OF )	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of July 2011.		Subscriped and sworn to before me this that of July 2011.	
sil law	Notary Public Van den Nous		Notary Public	
	* Totaris te Degstdes			
	Chris D. Davies		Bert Simons (Lambertus Herri	us Simon
	Mere House, School, Lane Norely		Anne De Vrieslaan 20	
	Frodsham Cheshire WA6 6LG UK		1187 WL Amstelveen The Netherlands	
	STATE OF		STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF )		COUNTY OF )	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2011.		Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2011.	
			D.A	O CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P
	Notary Public	Civillan	Notary Public	len Nouland

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 026592 FRAME: 0640

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

	(Muit Spiph
Ana Urmenyi	Amit Gupta
Esther de Boer van Rijklaan 75	2110 Rockland Drive
3584GL Utrecht The Netherlands	Aurora, Illinois 60503
STATE OF )	STATE OF ILLINOIS )  COUNTY OF DUPPGE )
COUNTY OF )	COUNTY OF DUPPAGE
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of 2011.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of TUNE 2011.
	Jama Deins
Notary Public	Notar <del>y P</del> úblic
	OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA D. PILLING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-25-2012
Chris D. Davies	Bert Simons
Mere House, School, Lane Norely	Anne De Vrieslaan 20
Frodsham Cheshire WA6 6LG UK	1187 WL Amstelveen The Netherlands
STATE OF	STATE OF
COUNTY OF )ss	COUNTY OF )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2011.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of2011.
Notary Public	Notary Public

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Ana Urmenyi	1 - 10	Amit Gupta		
Esther de Boer van Rijklaan 75		2110 Rockland Drive		
3584GL Utrecht The Neth	erlands	Aurora, Illinois 60503	~	
STATE OF	) )ss	STATE OF	) )ss	
COUNTY OF	Ć	COUNTY OF	)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2011.			Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of2011.	
Notary Public	all di al an ant	Notary Public		
Chris D. Davies	•	Bert Simons		
Mere House, School, Lane	Norely	Anne De Vrieslaan 20		
Frodsham Cheshire WA6	•	1187 WL Amstelveen	Γhe Netherland	
UNEDOM STATE OF ENGLAND	) )ss	STATE OF	) )ss	
COUNTY OF CHESHING	)	COUNTY OF	)	
Townshil of Notary Public  Notary Public		Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of2011.		
		Notary Public		

age 2 of 2

RECORDED: 0

PATENT REEL: 026592 FRAME: 0642